Commitments
Management's explanation for fluctuations -  Actual 201617 vs Actuals 201718
Some projects were completed in the year under review

Unauthorised expenditure
Management's explanation for fluctuations -  Actual 201617 vs Actuals 201718
Transfer of Electrical Assets to Eskom and revaluation of assets which increased the depreciation that was budgeted less
than the amount raised

Irregular expenditure
Management's explanation for fluctuations -  Actual 201617 vs Actuals 201718
Prior year irregular was not written off by Council at year end however in the current year it has been written off by Council

53. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

89

Umzimvubu Local Municipality
(Registration number EC442)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2018 2017

53. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2017

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Change in
accounting

policy

Re-
classification

Restated

Property, plant and equipment - Land 7 006 756 6 369 220 - - 13 375 976
Property, plant and equipment - Buildings 17 251 897 42 674 876 - 76 375 341 136 302 114
Property, plant and equipment -
Community

76 375 341 - - (76 375 341) -

Property, plant and equipment -
Infrastructure

275 773 085 323 499 165 - - 599 272 250

Property, plant and equipment - Capital
under construction

146 432 582 9 896 468 - - 156 329 050

Property, plant and equipment - Other 17 230 377 - - (17 230 377) -
Property, plant and equipment - Movables - 268 925 - 17 230 377 17 499 302
Investment Property 19 961 575 43 218 843 1 844 470 - 65 024 888
Payables from exchange transactions (11 413 736) (3 729 762) - - (15 143 498)
Provisions (10 477 991) 7 120 449 - - (3 357 542)
Inventory 957 909 (634 375) - - 323 534
Opening Accumulated surplus (525 702 122) (492 066 949) (1 844 470) - (1 019 613 541)
Traffic fines 11 709 083 (4 925 735) - - 6 783 348
Traffic fines - impairment (8 170 981) 4 925 735 - - (3 245 246)
Receivables from exchange - Rental 681 577 - - (681 577) -
Receivables from exchange - Other 1 002 722 - - 681 577 1 684 299

18 618 074 (63 383 140) - - (44 765 066)

Statement of financial performance

2017

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Income from agency services 1 847 180 - (144 261) 1 702 919
Licenses and permits 2 241 112 - 144 261 2 385 373
Sale of goods - - 615 212 615 212
Operating income 2 159 963 - (615 212) 1 544 751
Employee related costs 56 409 344 3 357 725 - 59 767 069
Depreciation and amortization 36 136 746 55 754 482 - 91 891 228
Impairment losses 2 880 203 723 575 - 3 603 778
Finance costs 783 353 (386 365) - 396 988
Material and stores - - 193 654 193 654
Contracted services 7 231 781 1 317 936 26 859 553 35 409 270
Actuarial gain - 80 056 - 80 056
Operational costs 68 103 253 (533 619) (14 699 805) 52 869 829
Grants and subsidies paid 4 288 588 - (4 288 588) -
Government Grants (Conditional) 3 555 887 - (3 555 887) -
Repairs and Maintenance 4 405 637 103 290 (4 508 927) -
Loss on disposal of PPE 390 251 3 282 712 - 3 672 963

190 433 298 63 699 792 - 254 133 090

53.1 Prior period errors analysis

During the current financial year the municipality performed a complete verification and reconciliation of all municipal
assets. To ensure completeness of Property Plant and Equipment a full property reconciliation was performed.
Management went as far back as was practical to do so in calculating the carrying value of all assets of the municipality.
This resulted in a number of corrections being done

90

Umzimvubu Local Municipality
(Registration number EC442)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements